A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, the 1967 Washington State legislature adopted as Chapter 146, Ex. Sess. a new property tax freeze law which will have the effect, among other things, of nullifying the election held by the City of Kirkland to lift the tax freeze imposed by the 1965 legislature unless a second election is held, and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the public welfare of the City of Kirkland and its residents that such a question be again presented to the voters of the City of Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The following proposition shall be presented to the voters of the City of Kirkland at a special election to be held in conjunction with the municipal general election of November 7th, 1967,

## "AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX FREEZE

Shall the City of Kirkland be authorized to increase its regular property tax level at \$198,036 which would be the dollar amount produced by a levy of approximately 15 mills, \$198,036 having been the levy for 1967. (This shall not be construed to authorize an excess levy.)

yes...\_\_\_\_\_No...\_\_\_\_

Section 2. An emergency is found and declared, and the City Council requests the King County Auditor to concur as to the finding of an emergency and set such election for Tuesday, November 7th, 1967.

ADOPTED by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 18th day of September, 1967.

ATTEST: City Clerk

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

WHEREAS, the 1967 Washington State logislature adopted as Chapter 146, Ex. Sess. a new property tax freeze law which will have the effect, among other things, of nullifying the election held by the City of Kirkland to lift the tax freeze imposed by the 1965 legislature unless a second election is held, and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the public welfare of the City of Kirkland and its residents that such a question be again presented to the voters of the City of Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Soction 1. The following proposition shall be presented to the voters of the City of Kirkland at a special election to be held in conjunction with the municipal general election of November 7th, 1967,

## "AUTHORIZING PROPERTY TAX FREEZE

Shall the City of Kirkland be authorized to increase its regular property tax level at \$198,036 which would be the dollar amount produced by a levy of approximately 15 mills, \$198,036 having been the levy for 1967. (This shall not be construed to authorize an excess levy.)

yes.... No...

Section 2. An emergency is found and declared, and the City Council requests the King County Auditor to concur as to the finding of an emergency and set such election for Tuesday, November 7th, 1967.

ADOPTED by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 18th day of September, 1967.

anes

ATTEST City Clerk

September 21, 1967

Received from the City of Kirkland, a copy of this resolution which is to be placed on the ballot at the General Election on November 7, 1967.

Allen Signed